

HB1123/163227/1

BY: Delegate McIntosh

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1123, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 23, after “intent;” insert “defining a certain term;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 8, strike “WELLS” and substitute “SOURCES”; in lines 12, 14, and 31, in each instance, strike “WELL” and substitute “SOURCE”; and in line 27, after “(A)” insert “IN THIS SECTION, “WATER SUPPLY SOURCE” MEANS A WELL, SPRING, SPRING-FED POND, RESERVOIR, STREAM, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE OF WATER USED FOR DRINKING OR FOR LIVESTOCK.”.

(B)”.

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB1123/320718/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike “SUPPLIES” and substitute “SUPPLY SOURCES”.

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 1, 6, 16, and 24, strike “(B)”, “(C)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, “(E)”, and “(F)”, respectively; and in line 7, strike “(A)” and “(B)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively.

On page 4 of the bill, in lines 6, 15, 17, 24, and 26, strike “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, “(I)”, and “(J)”, respectively, and substitute “(G)”, “(H)”, “(I)”, “(J)”, and “(K)”, respectively; and in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike “WELL” and substitute “SOURCE”.